

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6544/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.K.SARADA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 05/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr.Anurag Kishore,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has sent a letter dated 31.07.10 stating that due to financial and physical inability, she is not able to appear before the Court and contest the proceedings. She has also stated that she is not able to engage the advocate of the Supreme Court due to financial stringency. Place the above matter before the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee for appropriate action for rendering legal assistance according to the rules. Await return of notice of Respondent No.2.

List the matter on 1.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar