

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21373/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2008 in WA No. 2945/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.LALITHAMBIKA DEVI Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10496 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35199 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Anurag Kishore, Adv.  
Ms. Shipra Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. S.M. Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Saima Bakshi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.  
Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit failing which the right to file the counter affidavit will stand closed.

Rejoinder, if any, could be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER