

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3544 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.K.LALITHAMBIKA DEVI

Respondent(s)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 3545 of 2012
Civil Appeal NO. 3547 of 2012
Civil Appeal NO. 3548 of 2012

Date: 22/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal,Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv. (not present)
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.(not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.
Mr. Joy Abraham, advocate appears for the respondent in
Civil Appeal Nos. 3544 and 3547 of 2012.
List this group of matters after two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|